P OGIRFZP5" DN

ERAR AL N

~.

UNOFFICIALCQOP

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL
70 Freweed Bys

uc..J

:‘21;52“’5':";‘1‘5‘”‘ &SS““" LLP . DEPT-01 RECORDING $39.00
ut (% 14)
Soie 1200 TR oA TS012 TRAN 5304 06/02/97 15117200

. SN2 LER ¥-97-3838397
Los Angeles, CA 90017 © O0¢ COUNTY RECORDER

Attn: Steven M. Nakasone, Esq.

STORT FORM MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Short-Form Modification Agreement is entered into as of the 28th day of
February, 1997 by and among S'3-WA INVESTMENTS CORPORATION, a California
corporation ("Borrower"), SHUWA RTVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Jllinois
limited partnership ("Mortgagor”) and THE MITSUI TRUST & BANKING CO., LTD., a
Japanese banking corporation ("Mortgagce™), with reference to the following facts:

A.  Pursuant to that certain Securcd Credit Agreement dated as of January
11, 1991 by and between Bomrower and Mortgagee {ihe "Original Loan Agreement”),
Beneficiary has made a loan to Borrower in the principa! amount of FORTY-TWO
MILLION U.S. DOLLARS ($42.000,000) (the "Loan").” Tlie Original Loan Agreement was
amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement
dated as of January 11, 1996 and further amended by that cenain xtension Agreemnent
dated as of July 25, 1996, that certain Second Extension Agreement dated as of August 30,
1996, that certain Third Extension Agreement dated as of Septembe: 2. 1996 and that
certain Fourth Extension Agreement dated as of October 31, 1996, that ~owiain Fifth
Extension Agreement dated as of November 29, 1996, that certain Sixth Extension
Agreement dated as of December 30, 1996 and that certain Seventh Extension /izicement
dated as of January 31, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement”). The Loan is evidenced vy tha
certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated January 11, 1991 as amended 24
restated on January 11, 1996 (the "Note").

LGESBLLEG

B.  The Note is secured by, among other things, that certain Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security (the "Mortgage") dated as of January 11, 1996 and recorded
February 29, 1996 as Instrument No. 96157845 in the Official Records of Cook County,
Hlinois, executed by Mortgagor and accepted by Morntgagee. The Mortgage covers that
certain real property commonly known as the "Quaker Oats Tower". as more particularly
described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

C.  Subsequently, Borrower and Mongagor entered into that certain Eighth
Extension Agreement dated as of February 28, 1997 (the “Modification™).

21016236  03314-100-0087



UNOFFICIAL COPY .




G L kﬂ‘h‘gl,\-h.‘ -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

D.  This Short Form Modification Agreement is being recorded in order (o
put all parties on notice of the existence of the Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agrec as follows:

The Loan Agreement and the Note have been. and hereby are, modified in
accordance with the terms of the Modification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower, Mongagor and Mortgagee have caused
these presents to be signed and delivered according to law, all as of the day and year first

above written.

"Borrower”

SHUWA INVESTMENTS CORPORATION,
a California corporation

By: 7/4‘1’-11,-—- ‘/?—»———"——"":-;
Name: ~TAKAJT KoBaYASHI
Title:  PRESIDENT

"dortgagor":

SHUIWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTINFRSHIP, an Qinois limited partnership

By: SHUV/ A CORPORATION OF
CHICALD, an Minois corporation
Its:  General Partner

Name: T;TEI xﬁ;;.uegl

Title: _PRESIDENT o

"Mongagee”:

THE MITSUI TRUST & BANKING CO,, L),
a Japanese banking corporation

/
A anass
Name: oichi Mitsuda

Title: Senior Vice President & Mamager

£GLBACLS

naiss 033141000057 9

,.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




ha E O R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NEW oL

STATE OF EALIESRNIA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF hiw IR{ )
On &c Y 1097, before me, wo iliph ~A{LEC . a Notary Public

in and for the State of Gdafm personally appeared
n & “ "" “O
Ciavhi \ , personally known to me (or proved 1o
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instn'ment, and acknowledged to me that he or she exccuted the within instrument in
his cr herautaorized capacity and that, by his or her signature on the within instrument, the
person or the eatity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

U g Sﬁ‘ ’M;
nma.y Public in and for said State

\;J. LIA*&J;' SF‘O!{C Yok
any Puols, Siate ¢f fow
Na'ay o.a‘ AL 513

0O sué‘r" o n New York Coun!
Commsssi ’;xpues June 18, 1987

(Notarial Seal)

21018236 0Y314-100-0087




UNOFFICIAL COPY




gl -

TN 1T K N

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF Les ArGgewss )

On _MAY (6 1997, before me, MR WDsuudh |, & Notary Public
in and for the State of California, personally appeared
Taeas) Kotpufrsw) , personally known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he orshe executed the within instrument in
kis or-hes avtiorized capacity and that, by his es-her signature on the within instrument, the
person or the ertity upon behalf of which tic os-she acted, executed the within instrument.

WI7N:SS my hand and official seal.

FR72 ey Puble ~ ColfoMi0
S '“f-?msaﬁcmﬂw
4 N L nyre ez:hsssﬂﬂ‘m --e

Neary Pulifefh and for said State

2I0t036 033144000057 s

LGEURIBTLE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




AL e Y

Fa i 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.
COUNTY OF Les AWGELES )

On MAY /5 . 1997, before me, FIARY AISHN4 o Norary Public

in and for the State of Califomia, personally appeared
TAERT] _ [Kdsypd ! , personally known to me (or proved to

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he os-she-executed the within instnment in
his osber authorized capacity and that, by his or-her signature on the within in-trument, the
person or tie atity upon behalf of which he ershe acted, executed the within instrument.

WirNESS my hand and official seal.

W:n‘
MARY NESHINA,
A CONDA. & 14075 ]
.ﬂ’:. Nerery Public — Cofifemins >
o7/ LOSANGHES COUNIY

ZE Wy Comn. Expirss 862 30, 1957 = - .
Notary Pugﬁ/m and for said State

(Notarial Seal)

210823 (I314-100-0057




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




r—-i

v A gl

b T4 WU SRR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A®
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 1:

'THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION §,

TOWHSHIP 139 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRIRCIPAL

MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THEE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET .

ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATDM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLIOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF
FORTH CLYRY. STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF 10T 4 AND 5 IN
EAID BLOCK 2} AND TEE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGD RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; TEFUCE

HORTH ALONG THC S:ST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARR STREET A

DISTANCE OF 300.42 YEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES 70 THE
1AST DESCRIBED LIN: A DISTAMCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
ALONG A LINE 134.10 FSEP EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF SATD NORTH CLARK FTDEET A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO
2 POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LTNE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 134.18 ¥ZLT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO;

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CPICAGO IN SECTION S,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF 9%E THIRD PRINCIPAL
KERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLAN OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLY.OWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAGD LINE OF
RORTH CLARK STREET (ALSOBEWGTHEWESTLD!EOPWHAANDS
IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTE ALONG TBE EAST LINE OF SATD NORTH (LARK
ETREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANZLES
%0 THE LAST DESCRISED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENLF
SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEIL, WITE THE
PAST LINE OF EAYD NORTH CLARK STREET. A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET
7¢ A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPYIED, A DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
TN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS
DESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JANUARY 14, 1926 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
HUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1986 AND KNOWN AS

LGESRTLE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




+

e A e )

s

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANMK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1581 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER

-304102, OXFORD FROPERTIES, INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS

SRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JDC-TISHMAN, CHICAGO
HOTEL COMPANY, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO FASEMENT AND

_OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST
‘4, 1989 AS DOCUMENT §83B4561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE
ONAL BANE AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE -

FATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE
NATIONAL PANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER
TOWER PARTALRSHIP, BCE DEVELOFMENT PROPERTIES, INC., LASALLE
FATIONAL BAS AS TRUSTEE UMDER TRUST KUMBER 110335 AND JBC
CHICAGO HOTIL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON
PORTIONS OF T7: FOLIOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

TEAT PART OF BLOCK 2 7N ORIGINAL TCWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, WANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOY “BT HORI20NTAL, PLANE OF +50.00 FEET
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUX BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF iNIFRSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTE DEARBORN STREET {ALSO BEINC THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF TBE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE .WEST ALONG THE N0X1il LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187.42 FEET TO A POINT ON A
LINE 134.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF MORTH £(AiRK STREET; THENCE
NORTE ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEIN¢ THE EAST FACE OF
AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND IS5 NORTHERLY AND
EOUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 305,09 EET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 3 OYSTANCE OF
487.37 FEET TO A POINT ON-THE WEST LINE OF SAID NOIIY DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF BaY:) KORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE IONT OF
BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CEICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST- OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF 450.00 FEET
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE FOINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAYD BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CRICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTR LINE OF SAID CHICAGO

+ AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A

26T33TLE

ST A — <



UNOFFICIAL COPY




AP A L

R

-t

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS MERSURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET, THENCE
KORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
186.37 FEET T0 A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE £0UTH ALONG THE WES? LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBDRN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET T0 THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS \PPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS
DESCRIBED 7N THE PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14,
1986 AND RFCORDED JANUARY 12, 1966 AS DOCUMENT NO. 86025945
MADE BY AND ££™WEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANR, AS TROSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND RNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 110339, TLE JDC~TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE
FATIONAL BANK, AS T:TSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1,
1985 AND RROWN AS TTUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD PROPERTIES,
INC., AND LASALLE NAYIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER ai'D UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND: : '

THAT PART OF BLOCR 2 IN ORIGINAL T0wl! OF CHICAGO IN SECTION ¢,

TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAUT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL -

MERIDIAN, AT-AND BELOW THE RORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRILFD AS FOLIOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INIERSECTION U7 THE WEST LINE OF
BORTH DERRBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LIWE OF 1OTS 1 AND
€ IR SAYD BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CIYCAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SATD CHICAGD
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTARCE OF 187.48 FEET TO i YOIHT ON A
LINE 134.10 PEET FAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF KORTH CLARK STREET; YPTNCE
FORTH ALONG EAID, LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FICE OF
AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATIOR WALL AND ITS RORTHERLY %60

‘SOUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCZ

EAST AT RIGRT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE O

187.37 FEET T0 A POINT ON THE WEST LIRE OF EAID RORTH DEARBORN

STREPT; THENOE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF EAID KORTH

ngBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF
ECINNING;

&ND
THKET PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGIKAL TOWN OF CHICAGC IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

26088846

e N |



e EEEEE—.—..

UNOFFICIAL COPY




P

-

-

3
7
L2
r
k4
p
5
T;
*
i
p
L
’t

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE 450.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
6 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG TRE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPYED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET T0 A POINT ON A

LINE 136.30 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND.-

PARALLEL, WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SATD LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST
AT RIGET ANSLES TO TEE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANRCE OF
185.37 FEET T A POINT O THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCY SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF EAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREST,- A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE FPOINT OF
BEGINNING.

FARCEL 4 .
EASEMENT 2ZPPURTENANT T0 250 FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS
PESCRIBED IN THE GRANT OF 2.CTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED
AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORLED AUGUST 24, 1588 AS DOCIRMENT
88384566 MADE BY AND PETWEEN LUSULLE NATIONAL BANR, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 2%, 1961 AND RNOWN AS TRUST
KRUMBER 104102 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS,
UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLORIWG DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CJLCAGO IN SECTION 9,

TOWNSHIP 39 KWORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THL THIRD FRINCIPAL

HERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTICN OF THE EAST LINE O #2RTH CLARK
STREET (ALSC BETING THE WEST LINE OF 1OT 5 IN SAID BIATX 2) AND
THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSO BEIRG T7.2 YORTH
LINE CF 10TS S THROUGE 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IR BAID BLOCK 2);
THERCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KRINZIE BTREET
DISTANCE OF 321.497 FEET T0 THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBIPRY
STREET; THENCE S0UTH ALORG THE WEST LINE OF GAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF 10T 3 IN BAID
BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.€0 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET
RORTH (AS MEASURED AIONG BAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN
STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST A
DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINRE OF SAID
FRORTH CLARK STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG BAID
EAST LINE OF NORTH CIARK STREET) OF SAID CHICAGD RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK
STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

LGTRVCLEG




——*

UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 5:

 EASEMENT APPURTENANT 70 AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF
THE PARKING FACILITY FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS
DESCRIBED IR ARTICLE III OF PARKING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY
14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT B6025545
MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIOMNAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST NUMBER 110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY,
ZASALLE NATIONAL BARR AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 105493,

CXFCRD PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE MATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE

{NDER TRUSTEE NUMBER 104102, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED

-+

THAT PART OF SLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION &,

TOWNSHIP 35 MNURTH, RANSE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN BOUNDEO 3YD DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE 0T OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF
WEST KINZYE STREET (AFSn BEING THE NORTH LINE OF 10TS 5, 6,7
AND 8 IN SATD BLOCK 2)-LuD THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LINI. A2 1075 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2);
SHENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ATONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET 2 DISTANCE OF 2(1.%8 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINF, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135.02 FEET TO A POINT OF
PEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE IrSIDE. FACE OF -THE GARAGE
WALL; THE FOLILOWING DESCRIBED LINES AR MERSURED ALONG TEE
INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE WALL; THENCE SOUTH S0 DEGREES EAST
A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SQUII 0 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGRZES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 10,47 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A TLSTANCE OF 4,85
FEET; THENCE SOUTR 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.71% FEET;
- THENCE SCUTH 0 DESREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 138,22 FELP: THEKCE
$OUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.65 FEET; TULMCE GOUTH
© DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET: THENCE NO2UE 90
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 16,86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 L/AGLERS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.314 FEET; THENCE KORTH 90 DEGREES WILY A
DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTAR(C:
OF 6.05 TEET; THENCE HORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.%¢
FEET; THENCE RORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26,16 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 27.09 FEET; THERCE KORTH 50
DEGREES WEST A GISTANCE OF 1,99 FEET; THENCE RORTH O DESREES
EAST A DISTAMCE OF 143.53 FERT; THENCE SO0UTH $0 DEGREES EAST
R DISTANCE OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE KORTE O DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 1.96 PRET; THENCE WORTH G DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN CODK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

Mddress of Property: Property Index Mumbers:
- -09-408-009-0000

321 Rorth Clark Street 17-09-406-010-0000

Chicago, 11linois -5- 17-09-409-006-0000

o

2 G]RTLE




UNOFFICIAL COPY-




